

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26450/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in DBCSA No. 423/2010 & SBCWP No. 8752/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DR. GOVIND SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Respondents 5 and 6 are granted three weeks' time to file counter. Petitioners to file rejoinder in two weeks thereafter. No further extension of time.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master