

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26450/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in DBCSA No.
423/2010 & SBCWP No. 8752/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

DR. GOVIND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.

 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in July, 2011.

The pendency of this petition will not
come in the way of the High Court disposing of
the writ petition pending before it.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master